
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE (CAREER)
(minimum of 200 minutes played - bold denotes active player)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Years	 Min.	 GA	 GAA
1.	 Nick Ellis - PC	 2016	 232:27	 3	 0.77
2.	 Filip Lindberg - UMA	 2019-21	 350:42	 6	 1.03
3.	 Connor Hellebuyck - UML 	 2013-14	 547:07	 10	 1.10
4.	 Cory Schneider - BC	 2004-07	 706:19	 15	 1.27
5.	 Jimmy Howard - Maine	 2004-05	 471:26	 12	 1.53
6.	 Drew Vogler - MC	 2016-18	 308:22	 8	 1.56
7.	 Jeff Pietrasiak - UNH	 2003-06	 229:45	 6	 1.57
8.	 Craig Pantano - MC	 2018	 273:53	 8	 1.75
9.	 John Curry - BU	 2005-07	 710:51	 21	 1.77
10.	 Matt O’Connor - BU	 2011-15	 297:30	 9	 1.82
11.	 Chris Terreri - PC	 1985-86	 436:52	 14	 1.92

SAVE PERCENTAGE (CAREER) 
(minimum of 200 minutes played - bold denotes active player)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Years	 Saves	 GA	 Save%
1.	 Nick Ellis - PC	 2016	 87	 3	 .967
2.	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML 	 2013-14	 256	 10	 .962
3.	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2004-07	 313	 15	 .954
4.	 Filip Lindberg, UMA	 2019-21	 121	 6	 .953
5.	 Chris Terreri, PC	 1985-86	 244	 14	 .946
6.	 Rasmus Tirronen, MC	 2012-15	 222	 13	 .945
7.	 Jeff Pietrasiak, UNH	 2003-06	 100	 6	 .943
8.	 Drew Vogler, MC	 2016-18	 132	 8	 .943
9.	 Jimmy Howard, Maine	 2004-05	 196	 12	 .942
10.	 Kevin Regan, UNH	 2005-08	 382	 24	 .941
11.	 Danny Tirone, UNH	 2015-18	 577	 37	 .940
                
SAVES (CAREER)
Rk.	 Player		  Year	 Games	 Saves
1.	 Danny Tirone, UNH	 2015-18	 19	 577
2.	 Kieran Millan, BU	 2009-12	 16	 513 
3.	 Sean Fields, BU	 2001-04	 14	 445
4.	 John Muse, BC	 2008-11	 14	 411
5.	 Kevin Regan, UNH	 2005-08	 11	 382
6.	 Scott Clemmensen, BC	 1998-01	 16	 364
7.	 Cal Petersen, ND	 2015-17	 11	 335
8.	 Casey DeSmith - UNH	 2013-14	 11	 326
9.	 Martin Fillion, UML	 1995-98	 12	 325
10.	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2005-07	 11	 313
11.	 Jon Gillies, PC	 2013-15	 10	 300
	
WINS (CAREER)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Years	 W-L
1.	 Scott Clemmensen, BC	 1998-01	 15-1
2.	 John Muse, BC	 2008-11	 13-1
3.	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2005-07	 10-1
4.	 Kieran Millan, BU	 2009-12	 9-6
5.	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML	 2012-14	 8-1 
	 Mike Ayers, UNH	 2002-04	 8-2
	 Matt Yeats, Maine	 2000-02	 8-2
	 Ryan Ruck, NU	 2016-20	 8-2
	 Kevin Regan, UNH	 2005-08	 8-3
	 Jake Oettinger, BU	 2017-19	 8-3
	 John Curry, BU	 2005-07	 8-4
	 Joseph Woll, BC	 2017-19	 8-4
	 Sean Fields, BU	 2001-04	 8-6
	 Danny Tirone, UNH	 2015-18	 8-9

WINNING PERCENTAGE (CAREER)
(minimum of five decisions)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Year	 W-L	 Win%	
1.	 Scott Clemmensen, BC	 1998-2001	 15-1	 .938
2.	 John Muse, BC	 2008-2011	 13-1	 .929
3.	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2005-2007	 10-1	 .909
4.	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML	 2013-2014	 8-1	 .889
5.	 Parker Milner, BC	 2010-13	 7-1	 .875
6.	 Jake Oettinger, BU	 2017-19	 6-1	 .857
	 Cayden Primeau, NU	 2018-19	 6-1	 .857 
8.	 Tyler Wall, UML	 2017-19	 5-1	 .833
	 Filip Lindberg, UMA	 2019-21	 5-1	 .833
10.	 Ryan Ruck, NU	 2016-20	 8-2	 .800
	 Matt O’Connor, BU	 2013-16	 4-1	 .800
12.	 Mike Ayers, UNH	 2001-04	 6-2	 .750

HOCKEY EAST TOURNAMENT GOALTENDING RECORDS
GOAL AGAINST AVERAGE (ONE TOURNAMENT)
(minimum of 100 minutes played)
Rk.	 Player, School			   Year	 GAA
1. 	 Jimmy Howard, Maine 	 2004	 0.52
2. 	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2005	 0.86
3.	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML	 2013	 0.99
4.	 Filip Lindberg, UMass	 2021	 1.00
5. 	 Derek Herlofsky, BU	 1993	 1.00
6.	 Matt O’Connor - BU		 2015	 1.01
7.	 Nick Ellis - PC			   2016	 1.01
8.	 Filip Lindberg, UMass	 2019	 1.05
9. 	 Gabe Winer, UMass	 2004	 1.10 
10.	 Brody Hoffman, UVM	 2015	 1.12

SAVE PERCENTAGE (ONE TOURNAMENT)
(minimum of 100 minutes played)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Save%
1.	 Jimmy Howard, Maine (2004)	 .980	
2. 	 Chris Terreri, PC (1985)	 .969	
3. 	 Gabe Winer, UMass (2004)	 .967
4.	 Brody Hoffman, UVM (2015)	 .967
5.	 Cayden Primeau, NU (2019)	 .966
	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML (2013)	 .966	
7. 	 Cory Schneider, BC (2005)	 .964	
8. 	 Kevin Regan, UNH (2007)	 .963	
9.	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML (2014)	 .960	
10. 	 John Muse, BC (2008)	 .959	

SAVES (ONE TOURNAMENT)
Rk.	 Player		  Year	 Games	 Saves
1.	 Kieran Millan, BU	 2012	 4	 189	
	 Rasumus Tirronen, MC	 2015	 4	 189
	 Danny Tirone, UNH	 2017	 6	 189
4.	 Cal Petersen, ND	 2015	 6	 181
5.	 Daniel Tirone, UNH	 2015	 6	 171
6.	 Joseph Woll, BC 	 2019	 5	 164
7. 	 Kevin Regan, UNH	 2007	 4	 157
8.	 Chris Terreri, PC	 1985	 4	 155
9. 	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML	 2014	 5	 144
10.	 John Muse, BC	 2008	 4	 142
11.	 Cayden Primeau, NU	 2019	 4	 141
	 Sean Fields, BU	 2003	 4	 141
	 Sean Maguire, BU	 2013	 4	 141

WINS (ONE TOURNAMENT)
Rk.	 Player, School	 Year	 Wins
1.	 Ryan Ruck, NU	 2016	 6
2.	 Cayden Primeau, NU	 2019	 4
	 Jake Oettinger, BU	 2018	 4
	 Tyler Wall, UML	 2017	 4
	 Scott Clemmensen, BC	 ‘98, ‘99, ‘01	 4
	 Connor Hellebuyck, UML	 2013, ‘14	 4
	 Parker Milner, BC	 2012	 4
	 John Muse, BC	 2011	 4
	 Kieran Millan, BU	 2009	 4	
	 John Muse, BC	 2008	 4 
	 Cory Schneider, BC	 2007	 4
	 John Curry, BU	 2006	 4
	 Matt Yeats, Maine	 2000	 4
	 Dan Dennis, Providence	 1996	 4
	 Chris Terreri, Providence	 1985	 4
	 Daniel Tirone, UNH	 2015	 4
	 Matt O’Connor, BU	 2015	 4

SAVES (SINGLE GAME) 
Rk.	 Player, School	 Date	 Opp.	 Rd.	 Result	 Saves
1.	 Cal Petersen, ND	 3/6/15	vs. UMass	 O	 L, 3-4 5OT	 87
2.	 Steve Mastalerz, UMA	 3/6/15	 at ND	 O	 W, 4-3 5OT	 75
3.	 Kieran Millan, BU	 3/11/12	 vs. UNH	 Q	 W, 5-4 2OT	 68
4. 	 Chris Terreri, PC	 3/16/85	 vs. BC	 F	 W, 2-1 2OT	 65
5.	 Jimmy Howard, ME	 3/19/04	vs. UMass	 F	 W, 2-1 3OT 	 63
	 Rasmus Tirronen, MC	 3/7/15	 at NU	 O	 W, 2-1 2OT	 63
7.	 Kevin Regan, UNH	 3/21/08	 vs. BC	 S	 L, 4-5 3OT	 62
	 Joe Exter, MC	 3/9/02	 at UNH	 Q	 L, 4-5 OT	 62
9.	 Tyler Sims, PC 	 3/10/06	 at UNH	 Q	 L, 1-2 2OT	 59
	 Gabe Winer, UMass 	 3/19/04	 vs. Maine 	 F	 L, 1-2 3OT	 59
11.	 Kevin Boyle, UML	 3/18/16	 vs. PC	 S	 W, 2-1 3OT	 58
12.	 Brian Regan, UMass	 3/7/97 	 at UNH	 Q	 L, 1-5	 55
13.	 Tyler Sims, PC 	 3/11/05 	 at BU	 Q	 W, 4-1	 51
14.	 Jeff Levy, UNH 	 3/8/92 	 NU	 Q	 W, 4-2	 50
	 Brian Foster, UNH 	 3/14/10 	 UVM	 Q	 L, 0-1	 50
	 Casey DeSmith, UNH	3/11/12	 at BU	 Q	 L, 4-5 2OT	 50
	 Rasmus Tirronen	 3/14/15	 at BU	 Q	 L, 0-5	 50




